
Name Captain Telephone Email Address
Eleanor Deaves 1 07704 418197 eleanor.deaves@btinternet.com

Cathy Kirwan 2 07814 523508 tennis9193@me.com
Heather Cowie 3 07889 691835 heathercowie@hotmail.com
Caroline Clark 4 07778 052861 caroline@twgear.co.uk
Alison Ribbon 5 07941 930811 alison@fourbananas.co.uk

Name Captain Telephone Email Address
Jason Baker 1 07712 446316 jasonbakerp80jab@btinternet
Tom Patrick 2 07826 452414 thomasrpatrick@hotmail.com 
Miles Porter 3 07974 743402 milesporter19@gmail.com

Mike Hammond 4 07909 877962 mikehammond1@outlook.com
Erik Parker 5 07808 922446 erikjparker@gmail.com

Name Captain Telephone Email Address
Liz Grove 1 07821 632545 egrove29@hotmail.co.uk

Shan White 2 07818 064694 shan@anshan.co.uk
Julie Speechley 4 07885 291025 j.ashton2006@hotmail.co.uk
Carmel Kinley 5 07815 756517 carmel.kinley@gmail.com

Name Captain Telephone Email Address
Sarah Van Doren 1 07762 896345 sarah.goudhurst@hotmail.com

Julia Patience 2 07547 764946 juliapatience@btinternet.com

Name Captain Telephone Email Address
James Barton © 07990 977197 james@croydonclassics.com

Name Captain Telephone Email Address
Alison Stewart © 07788 560780 alison.amc@btinternet.com

Name Captain Telephone Email Address
Neil Rogers © 07802 620355 neilrogers2023@outlook.com

Name Captain Telephone Email Address
Steve Graham © 07973 293402 steve@asapasap.co.uk
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